

## Abax Health Welcomes Shawn Landin Vice President of Operations

Shawn Landin, Vice President of Operations joins Abax Health.

WESTPORT, CT, UNITED STATES, March 19, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Abax Health Welcomes Shawn Landin - Vice President Operations

Abax Health ("Abax"), a leading provider of Al powered clinical analytics and patient engagement solutions, is delighted to announce the appointment of <u>Shawn Landin</u>, Vice President of Operations. With over 20 years of call center management and operations history, Mr. Landin brings a wealth of experience and a proven track record in the healthcare industry, making him an invaluable addition to the Abax Health team.

Prior to joining Abax Health, Mr. Landin held key leadership positions at Invoa Health System where he served as a lean six sigma black belt and Senior Director of Patient Access. At Inova, Mr. Landin demonstrated a strong ability to develop, implement, and scale market-leading patient access call center operations. Mr. Landin's commitment to the healthcare patient access community, his deep understanding of the health system and medical group call center and patient experience challenges, and how to use cutting-edge technology-enabled service solutions to ensure a best in class patient experience will play a crucial role in Abax Health's continued success.

"We are thrilled to welcome Shawn to our executive team," said Scott Friesen, Founder and CEO of Abax Health. "Shawn's extensive call center and patient access experience, his deep understanding of the patient access and customer service industry, along with his relentless focus on using technology-enabled services to improve the patient experience, aligns perfectly with our company's vision of "ensuring that every patient receives the care they need when they need it." With Shawn's successful history of exceeding patient access and customer service expectations, we believe that Shawn's leadership will drive Abax Health's patient experience to new heights through our cutting-edge AI powered service solutions."

Mr. Landin expressed his enthusiasm for joining Abax Health, saying, "I am excited to join Abax Health and embark on a journey that places patient access at the forefront of everything we do. Together, we will build a healthcare environment that is easier to navigate and more responsive for our patients, while driving revenue at a reduced cost for our clients."

For media inquiries and further information, please contact:

info@abaxhealth.com

About Abax Health:

Abax Health is the leading clinical analytics and patient engagement company utilizing machine learning and AI driven technology to solve healthcare's untapped revenue and patient access challenges. By integrating with our client's EHR/PM solutions, Abax has Identified over \$4 billion in untapped revenue/referrals, commonly referred to as network leakage. Abax's technology Identifies client's open referrals, Quantifies the financial impact of those referrals and leverages our concierge patient access team to Act and engage the patient to get them scheduled for the care they need. In addition, Abax provides outsourced and project-based services for client's patient access staffing needs including - Scheduling, Registration, Insurance Verification, Authorization and Patient Estimation.

For more information about Abax Health and our additive revenue patient access solutions, please visit abaxhealth.com.

Abax Health Press
Abax Health
+1 802-922-0403
info@abaxhealth.com
Visit us on social media:
LinkedIn
YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/697095329

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

 $\hbox{@ }1995\mbox{-}2024$  Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.